

## City of Las Vegas, Clark County Issue Proclamations Declaring Official 'MJBizCon Week' Surrounding Annual MJBizCon Conference & Expo 2019

Las Vegas, June 18, 2019—Clark County and the City of Las Vegas have declared December 9-13, 2019 official "MJBizConWeek."

Marijuana Business Conference & Expo (MJBizCon), the largest and most trusted business trade show in the nascent cannabis industry will take place at the Las Vegas Convention Center December 11-13, 2019.

The proclamation honors the event's increasing global recognition, rapid-expanding attendance and significant impact beyond the convention center walls, including new events in 2019 such as MJBizDaily's <u>Cannabis Industry Awards</u>, the inaugural <u>MJBizCon Associations Day Program</u> as well as other upcoming <u>affiliated events</u>.

"Southern Nevada, the hospitality capital of the world, has now established itself as one of the focal points of the cannabis industry because of MJBizCon," said Commissioner Tick Segerblom, Board of Clark County Commissioners.

"There is no more important conference for cannabis industry professionals and no better place to host them than in the most exciting city in the world in a state known for its gold standard cannabis regulations. *Marijuana Business Daily* has proven themselves as the leader in cannabis business conferences and I look forward to welcoming their 40,000 attendees in December," continued Segerblom.

"Las Vegas and Clark County have welcomed MJBizCon with open arms and we thank them for helping us feel at home in the Las Vegas Convention Center," remarked CEO and Co-Founder, MJBiz Daily, Cassandra Farrington. "As MJBizCon has grown to bring together professionals from around the globe, the expansions of MJBizConWeek to include events and programs throughout the city shows that for this week each year Clark County and Las Vegas really are the epicenter of the global cannabis industry."

MJBizCon began in 2012, and has made Las Vegas its home since 2014. *Trade Show Executive Magazine* been named MJBizCon as one the Fastest Growing Retail Trade Shows in the U.S. consistently for the past years. The 2019 event will move to two halls of the Las Vegas Convention Center to accommodate its continued growth.